

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29531/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in
278/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SBCSA No.

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARANA OF MEWAR CHART.FOUNDATION,UDAIP

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Arun Bhansali,Adv.
Mr. M. Aslam Naushad,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Lodha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. S.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel appearing
for the respondent accepts notice. Parties are
directed to maintain status quo until further orders.
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four
weeks. List the matter thereafter.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master