

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.29531/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

.... PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAHARANA OF MEWAR CHART. FOUNDATION, UDAIP

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Call the matter after summer vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent through trustees and has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. Ramakrishnan, Adv.,
F-148, Lajpat Nagar- 1,
New Delhi- 110024.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/db/or